

Republic of the Philippines

Department of Education

Region X SCHOOLS DIVISION OF TANGUB CITY $D \land T \in \mathcal{C}$

CITY OF TANGUE CITY

CITY OF TANGUE

RELEASED

8 2 22

Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

August 1, 2022

DIVISION MEMORANDUM

No. 205,

s. 2022

To:

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent CID and SGOD Chief Education Supervisors Public Schools District In-Charge Elementary and Secondary School Heads All Others Concerned This Division

CORRIGENDUM TO DIVISION MEMORANDUM NO. 200, S. 2022 RE: 2022 BRIGADA ESKWELA CUM BRIGADA PAGBASA KICK-OFF PROGRAM

- 1. Relative to Division Memorandum No. 200, s. 2022 entitled "2022 Brigada Eskwela Cum Brigada Pagbasa Kick-Off Program," the schedule of the kick-off program have been reset to August 3, 2022, due to conflict with the Regional ManCom Meeting schedule.
- 2. The motorcade is moved to 6:30 AM and the opening program will follow at 8:30 AM at Tangub City Central School.
- 3. All other provisions of the Memorandum will remain in effect.

4. Immediate dissemination with this Memorandum is desired.

NIMFA R. LAGO, PhD, CESO VI

Assistant Schools Division Superintendent
OIC- Office of the Schools Division Superintendent

NRL/SGOD/bjc/08-01-2022
To be indicated in the Perpetual Index under the following subjects:
BRIGADA ESKWELA
OPENING OF CLASSES
PARTNERS
STAKEHOLDERS
KICK-OFF PROGRAM

Address: Anecito Siete St. Mantic, Tangub City

Telephone: (088) 530 - 5988